Regional Center of orange  10tal Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services Fiscal Year 2014-2015

County by Language Page 1 of 4
For All Ages Total Per Capita

Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized
Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG) 23 $795,207 $913,534 $34,574 $39,719 87.0%
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE 3 $35,548 $39,759 $11,849 $13,253 89.4%
ENGLISH 15,787 $226,250,893 $289,738,884 $14,331 $18,353 78.1%
ARMENIAN 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
SOMALI 0
SWAHILI 0
NIGERIAN 0
AMHARIC 0
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN 0
FRENCH 0
ITALIAN 1 $8,863 $22,701 $8,863 $22,701 39.0%
PORTUGUESE 2 $43,093 $59,678 $21,546 $29,839 72.2%
SPANISH 4,099 $34,224,157 $47,273,481 $8,349 $11,533 72.4%
OTHER LATIN 0
CANTONESE CHINESE 17 $274,005 $338,144 $16,118 $19,891 81.0%
MANDARIN CHINESE 43 $624,503 $862,592 $14,523 $20,060 72.4%
JAPANESE 5 $84,429 $127,145 $16,886 $25,429 66.4%
VIETNAMESE 1,044 $10,578,649 $13,876,076 $10,133 $13,291 76.2%
KOREAN 124 $2,281,878 $2,863,111 $18,402 $23,090 79.7%
LAOTIAN 5 $23,365 $27,166 $4,673 $5,433 86.0%
CAMBODIAN 18 $127,463 $164,829 $7,081 $9,157 77.3%
OTHER ASIAN 20 $364,758 $421,812 $18,238 $21,091 86.5%
DUTCH 0
GERMAN 0
HMONG 0
THAI 1 $464 $773 $464 $773 60.0%
MIEN 0
OTHER GERMANIC 0
HUNGARIAN 0
RUSSIAN 8 $300,777 $309,949 $37,597 $38,744 97.0%
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES 5 $60,993 $90,313 $12,199 $18,063 67.5%
SAMOAN 0
TAGALOG 30 $514,197 $613,088 $17,140 $20,436 83.9%
GUAMANIAN 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 =
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND 1 $5,498 $9,036 $5,498 $9,036 60.8%
ARABIC 31 $375,122 $535,458 $12,101 $17,273 70.1%
HEBREW 0
FARSI (PERSIAN) 6 $167,737 $200,961 $27,956 $33,494 83.5%
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA) 0
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA) 1 $512 $512 $512 $512 100.0%
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG 0
DANISH 0
NORWEGIAN 0
SWEDISH 0
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN 0
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES 17 $503,815 $575,598 $29,636 $33,859 87.5%

Totals: 21,293 $277,645,924 $359,064,600 $13,039 $16,863 77.3%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but
are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange
County

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive
Consumer

Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Language

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2014-2015

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Page 2 of 4

Utilized

ASL (AMER SIGN LANG) 3
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE
ENGLISH

ARMENIAN

SOMALI

SWAHILI

NIGERIAN

AMHARIC
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN
FRENCH

ITALIAN

PORTUGUESE

SPANISH 875
OTHER LATIN 0
CANTONESE CHINESE 1
MANDARIN CHINESE 11
JAPANESE 1
VIETNAMESE 214
KOREAN

LAOTIAN

CAMBODIAN

OTHER ASIAN

DUTCH

GERMAN

HMONG

THAI

MIEN

OTHER GERMANIC

HUNGARIAN

RUSSIAN

OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES
SAMOAN

TAGALOG

GUAMANIAN

OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND

ARABIC

HEBREW

FARSI (PERSIAN)

HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)

OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG
DANISH

NORWEGIAN

SWEDISH

OTH. SCANDINAVIAN

ALL OTHER LANGUAGES

o

w
~
~
~

OO OO0 0OO0OOoOOo

[N
N

OO0 00O O0OPFrRPROPFPOWOORFRPROPFPOOOOPRP,PROOONOO

$3,664

$15,620,575

$2,978,458
$980
$111,711
$14,940

$1,521,204
$47,699

$150

$464

$7,964

$7,364

$10,266
$7,739

$512

$5,202

$24,328,769

$4,723,065
$2,428
$155,601
$23,826

$2,158,794
$81,625

$150

$773

$12,421

$13,814

$14,207
$13,615

$512

$1,221

$4,493

$3,404
$980
$10,156
$14,940

$7,108
$3,975

$75

$464

$7,964

$7,364

$3,422
$7,739

$512

$1,734

$6,997

$5,398
$2,428
$14,146
$23,826

$10,088
$6,802

$75

$773

$12,421

$13,814

$4,736
$13,615

$512

70.4%

64.2%

63.1%
40.4%
71.8%
62.7%

70.5%
58.4%

100.0%

60.0%

64.1%

53.3%

72.3%

56.8%

100.0%

Totals: 4,604

$20,333,690

$31,534,801

$4,417

$6,849

64.5%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

Regional Center of Orange

Fiscal Year 2014-2015

County by Language Page 3 of 4
For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive Total Per Capita
Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized

Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG) 3 $49,489 $54,601 $16,496 $18,200 90.6%
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE 0
ENGLISH 6,065 $53,386,573 $78,150,678 $8,802 $12,886 68.3%
ARMENIAN 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
SOMALI 0
SWAHILI 0
NIGERIAN 0
AMHARIC 0
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN 0
FRENCH 0
ITALIAN 1 $8,863 $22,701 $8,863 $22,701 39.0%
PORTUGUESE 2 $43,093 $59,678 $21,546 $29,839 72.2%
SPANISH 2,118 $14,489,738 $21,297,988 $6,841 $10,056 68.0%
OTHER LATIN 0
CANTONESE CHINESE 5 $53,251 $85,662 $10,650 $17,132 62.2%
MANDARIN CHINESE 9 $132,398 $192,229 $14,711 $21,359 68.9%
JAPANESE 3 $23,364 $49,344 $7,788 $16,448 47.3%
VIETNAMESE 406 $4,077,353 $5,543,110 $10,043 $13,653 73.6%
KOREAN 51 $612,159 $830,297 $12,003 $16,280 73.7%
LAOTIAN 1 $3,286 $4,068 $3,286 $4,068 80.8%
CAMBODIAN 2 $3,656 $4,741 $1,828 $2,371 77.1%
OTHER ASIAN 5 $73,639 $94,885 $14,728 $18,977 77.6%
DUTCH 0
GERMAN 0
HMONG 0
THAI 0
MIEN 0
OTHER GERMANIC 0
HUNGARIAN 0
RUSSIAN 2 $1,784 $2,141 $892 $1,071 83.3%
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES 2 $24,687 $45,642 $12,343 $22,821 54.1%
SAMOAN 0
TAGALOG 9 $110,017 $125,033 $12,224 $13,893 88.0%
GUAMANIAN 0
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND 0
ARABIC 10 $165,381 $258,133 $16,538 $25,813 64.1%
HEBREW 0
FARSI (PERSIAN) 0
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA) 0
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA) 0
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG 0
DANISH 0
NORWEGIAN 0
SWEDISH 0
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN 0
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES 4 $60,595 $62,632 $15,149 $15,658 96.7%

Totals: 8,699 $73,319,326  $106,883,563 $8,428 $12,287 68.6%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of orange  10tal Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services Fiscal Year 2014-2015

County by Language Page 4 of 4
For age 22 years and older Total Per Capita

Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized
Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG) 17 $742,055 $853,731 $43,650 $50,219 86.9%
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE 3 $35,548 $39,759 $11,849 $13,253 89.4%
ENGLISH 6,245 $157,243,745 $187,259,437 $25,179 $29,986 84.0%
ARMENIAN 0
SOMALI 0
SWAHILI 0
NIGERIAN 0
AMHARIC 0
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN 0
FRENCH 0
ITALIAN 0
PORTUGUESE 0
SPANISH 1,106 $16,755,960 $21,252,428 $15,150 $19,216 78.8%
OTHER LATIN 0
CANTONESE CHINESE 11 $219,774 $250,055 $19,979 $22,732 87.9%
MANDARIN CHINESE 23 $380,393 $514,763 $16,539 $22,381 73.9%
JAPANESE 1 $46,125 $53,975 $46,125 $53,975 85.5%
VIETNAMESE 424 $4,980,092 $6,174,172 $11,746 $14,562 80.7%
KOREAN 61 $1,622,021 $1,951,189 $26,591 $31,987 83.1%
LAOTIAN 4 $20,080 $23,098 $5,020 $5,774 86.9%
CAMBODIAN 16 $123,808 $160,087 $7,738 $10,005 77.3%
OTHER ASIAN 13 $290,968 $326,777 $22,382 $25,137 89.0%
DUTCH 0
GERMAN 0
HMONG 0
THAI 0
MIEN 0
OTHER GERMANIC 0
HUNGARIAN 0
RUSSIAN 6 $298,992 $307,808 $49,832 $51,301 97.1%
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES 2 $28,341 $32,250 $14,171 $16,125 87.9%
SAMOAN 0
TAGALOG 20 $396,816 $474,240 $19,841 $23,712 83.7%
GUAMANIAN 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 =
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND 1 $5,498 $9,036 $5,498 $9,036 60.8%
ARABIC 18 $199,475 $263,118 $11,082 $14,618 75.8%
HEBREW 0
FARSI (PERSIAN) 5 $159,998 $187,346 $32,000 $37,469 85.4%
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA) 0
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA) 0
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG 0
DANISH 0
NORWEGIAN 0
SWEDISH 0
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN 0
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES 13 $443,220 $512,966 $34,094 $39,459 86.4%

Totals: 7,990 $183,992,908 $220,646,236 $23,028 $27,615 83.4%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but
are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



