Regional Center of Orange	
County	

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

For All Ages		Total	Total	Dan Canita	Per Capita	
Language	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG)	23	\$795,207	\$913,534	\$34,574	\$39,719	87.0%
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE	3	\$35,548	\$39,759	\$11,849	\$13,253	89.4%
ENGLISH	15,787	\$226,250,893	\$289,738,884	\$14,331	\$18,353	78.1%
ARMENIAN	1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
SOMALI	0					
SWAHILI	0					
NIGERIAN	0					
AMHARIC	0					
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN	0					
FRENCH	0					
ITALIAN	1	\$8,863	\$22,701	\$8,863	\$22,701	39.0%
PORTUGUESE	2	\$43,093	\$59,678	\$21,546	\$29,839	72.2%
SPANISH	4,099	\$34,224,157	\$47,273,481	\$8,349	\$11,533	72.4%
OTHER LATIN	0					
CANTONESE CHINESE	17	\$274,005	\$338,144	\$16,118	\$19,891	81.0%
MANDARIN CHINESE	43	\$624,503	\$862,592	\$14,523	\$20,060	72.4%
JAPANESE	5	\$84,429	\$127,145	\$16,886	\$25,429	66.4%
VIETNAMESE	1,044	\$10,578,649	\$13,876,076	\$10,133	\$13,291	76.2%
KOREAN	124	\$2,281,878	\$2,863,111	\$18,402	\$23,090	79.7%
LAOTIAN	5	\$23,365	\$27,166	\$4,673	\$5,433	86.0%
CAMBODIAN	18	\$127,463	\$164,829	\$7,081	\$9,157	77.3%
OTHER ASIAN	20	\$364,758	\$421,812	\$18,238	\$21,091	86.5%
DUTCH	0					
GERMAN	0					
HMONG	0					
THAI	1	\$464	\$773	\$464	\$773	60.0%
MIEN	0					
OTHER GERMANIC	0					
HUNGARIAN	0					
RUSSIAN	8	\$300,777	\$309,949	\$37,597	\$38,744	97.0%
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES	5	\$60,993	\$90,313	\$12,199	\$18,063	67.5%
SAMOAN	0					
TAGALOG	30	\$514,197	\$613,088	\$17,140	\$20,436	83.9%
GUAMANIAN	1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND	1	\$5,498	\$9,036	\$5,498	\$9,036	60.8%
ARABIC	31	\$375,122	\$535,458	\$12,101	\$17,273	70.1%
HEBREW	0					
FARSI (PERSIAN)	6	\$167,737	\$200,961	\$27,956	\$33,494	83.5%
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)	0					
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)	1	\$512	\$512	\$512	\$512	100.0%
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG	0					
DANISH	0					
NORWEGIAN	0					
SWEDISH	0					
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN	0					
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES	17	\$503,815	\$575,598	\$29,636	\$33,859	87.5%
Totals:	21,293	\$277,645,924	\$359,064,600	\$13,039	\$16,863	77.3%

Regional	Center o	f Orange
County		

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive	consumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	
Language	Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG)	3	\$3,664	\$5,202	\$1,221	\$1,734	70.4%
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE	0					
ENGLISH	3,477	\$15,620,575	\$24,328,769	\$4,493	\$6,997	64.2%
ARMENIAN	0					
SOMALI	0					
SWAHILI	0					
NIGERIAN	0					
AMHARIC	0					
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN	0					
FRENCH	0					
ITALIAN	0					
PORTUGUESE	0					
SPANISH	875	\$2,978,458	\$4,723,065	\$3,404	\$5,398	63.1%
OTHER LATIN	0					
CANTONESE CHINESE	1	\$980	\$2,428	\$980	\$2,428	40.4%
MANDARIN CHINESE	11	\$111,711	\$155,601	\$10,156	\$14,146	71.8%
JAPANESE	1	\$14,940	\$23,826	\$14,940	\$23,826	62.7%
VIETNAMESE	214	\$1,521,204	\$2,158,794	\$7,108	\$10,088	70.5%
KOREAN	12	\$47,699	\$81,625	\$3,975	\$6,802	58.4%
LAOTIAN	0					
CAMBODIAN	0					
OTHER ASIAN	2	\$150	\$150	\$75	\$75	100.0%
DUTCH	0					
GERMAN	0					
HMONG	0					
THAI	1	\$464	\$773	\$464	\$773	60.0%
MIEN	0					
OTHER GERMANIC	0					
HUNGARIAN	0					
RUSSIAN	0					
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES	1	\$7,964	\$12,421	\$7,964	\$12,421	64.1%
SAMOAN	0					
TAGALOG	1	\$7,364	\$13,814	\$7,364	\$13,814	53.3%
GUAMANIAN	0					
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND	0					
ARABIC	3	\$10,266	\$14,207	\$3,422	\$4,736	72.3%
HEBREW	0					
FARSI (PERSIAN)	1	\$7,739	\$13,615	\$7,739	\$13,615	56.8%
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)	0					
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)	1	\$512	\$512	\$512	\$512	100.0%
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG	0					
DANISH	0					
NORWEGIAN	0					
SWEDISH	0					
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN	0					
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES	0					
Totals:	4,604	\$20,333,690	\$31,534,801	\$4,417	\$6,849	64.5%

Regional Center of Orange	
County	

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

<i>For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive</i> C Language	onsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG)	3	\$49,489	\$54,601	\$16,496	\$18,200	90.6%
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE	0	 	\$ 54,601	φ10,490	φ10,200	90.0%
ENGLISH	6,065	\$53,386,573	\$78,150,678	\$8,802	\$12,886	68.3%
ARMENIAN	0,005	\$03,380,573 \$0	\$78,150,078	\$0,802 \$0	\$12,000 \$0	00.3 /0
SOMALI	0	φU	φυ	φυ	φU	-
SWAHILI	0					
NIGERIAN	0					
AMHARIC	0					
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN	0					
FRENCH	0					
ITALIAN	1	\$8,863	\$22,701	\$8,863	\$22,701	39.0%
PORTUGUESE	2	\$43,093	\$59,678	\$21,546	\$29,839	72.2%
SPANISH	2,118	\$14,489,738	\$21,297,988	\$6,841	\$29,839	68.0%
OTHER LATIN	2,118	φ14,409,730	φ21,297,900	φ0,04 I	\$10,050	00.076
CANTONESE CHINESE	5	\$53,251	\$85,662	\$10,650	\$17,132	62.2%
MANDARIN CHINESE	9	\$132,398	\$192,229	\$10,000	\$21,359	68.9%
JAPANESE	3	\$23,364	\$49,344	\$7,788	\$16,448	47.3%
VIETNAMESE	406	\$4,077,353	\$5,543,110	\$10,043	\$13,653	73.6%
KOREAN	400 51	\$612,159	\$830,297	\$12,003	\$16,280	73.7%
LAOTIAN	1	\$3,286	\$4,068	\$3,286	\$4,068	80.8%
CAMBODIAN	2	\$3,656	\$4,741	\$3,200 \$1,828	\$4,000 \$2,371	77.1%
OTHER ASIAN	5	\$73,639	\$94,885	\$14,728	\$18,977	77.6%
DUTCH	0	\$73,039	\$94,000	φ14,720	φ10,977	11.0%
GERMAN	0					
HMONG	0					
THAI	0					
MIEN	0					
OTHER GERMANIC	0					
HUNGARIAN	0					
RUSSIAN	2	\$1,784	\$2,141	\$892	\$1,071	83.3%
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES	2	\$24,687	\$45,642	\$12,343	\$22,821	54.1%
SAMOAN	2	φ 24,00 7	\$45,64Z	φ12,343	ΦΖΖ,ΟΖ Ι	34.1%
TAGALOG	9	\$110,017	\$125,033	\$12,224	\$13,893	88.0%
GUAMANIAN	9	φ110,017	φ125,055	φ12,224	\$13,693	00.070
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND	0					
ARABIC	10	\$165,381	\$258,133	\$16,538	\$25,813	64.1%
HEBREW	0	φ105,501	φ200,100	φ10,000	φ20,013	04.170
FARSI (PERSIAN)	0					
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)	0					
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)						
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG	0 0					
DANISH	0					
NORWEGIAN	0					
SWEDISH	0					
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN	0					
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES	4	\$60,595	\$62,632	\$15,149	\$15,658	96.7%
Totals:	8,699	\$73,319,326	\$106,883,563	\$8,428	\$12,287	68.6%

Regional Center of Orange	Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
County	by Language

For age 22 years and older			Total		Per Capita	
Language	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG)	17	\$742,055	\$853,731	\$43,650	\$50,219	86.9%
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE	3	\$35,548	\$39,759	\$11,849	\$13,253	89.4%
ENGLISH	6,245	\$157,243,745	\$187,259,437	\$25,179	\$29,986	84.0%
ARMENIAN	0					
SOMALI	0					
SWAHILI	0					
NIGERIAN	0					
AMHARIC	0					
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN	0					
FRENCH	0					
ITALIAN	0					
PORTUGUESE	0					
SPANISH	1,106	\$16,755,960	\$21,252,428	\$15,150	\$19,216	78.8%
OTHER LATIN	0	+ -,,	Ŧ , - , -	+ - ,	+ -) -	
CANTONESE CHINESE	11	\$219,774	\$250,055	\$19,979	\$22,732	87.9%
MANDARIN CHINESE	23	\$380,393	\$514,763	\$16,539	\$22,381	73.9%
JAPANESE	1	\$46,125	\$53,975	\$46,125	\$53,975	85.5%
VIETNAMESE	424	\$4,980,092	\$6,174,172	\$11,746	\$14,562	80.7%
KOREAN	61	\$1,622,021	\$1,951,189	\$26,591	\$31,987	83.1%
LAOTIAN	4	\$20,080	\$23,098	\$5,020	\$5,774	86.9%
CAMBODIAN	16	\$123,808	\$160,087	\$7,738	\$10,005	77.3%
OTHER ASIAN	13	\$290,968	\$326,777	\$22,382	\$25,137	89.0%
DUTCH	0	<i><i><i>q</i>_00,000</i></i>	<i><i>vozo,....</i></i>	<i> </i>	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	001070
GERMAN	0					
HMONG	0					
THAI	0					
MIEN	0					
OTHER GERMANIC	0					
HUNGARIAN	0					
RUSSIAN	6	\$298,992	\$307,808	\$49,832	\$51,301	97.1%
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGE		\$28,341	\$32,250	\$14,171	\$16,125	87.9%
SAMOAN	0	φ20,011	<i>402,200</i>	Ψ11,171	φ10,120	01.070
TAGALOG	20	\$396,816	\$474,240	\$19,841	\$23,712	83.7%
GUAMANIAN	1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND	1	\$5,498	\$9,036	\$5,498	\$9,036	60.8%
ARABIC	18	\$199,475	\$263,118	\$11,082	\$14,618	75.8%
HEBREW	0	<i>Q</i> 100,110	<i>\\\\</i>	φ11,002	φ11,010	10.070
FARSI (PERSIAN)	5	\$159,998	\$187,346	\$32,000	\$37,469	85.4%
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)	0	φ100,000	φ107,040	ψ02,000	φ07,400	00.470
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)	0					
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG	0					
DANISH	0					
NORWEGIAN	0					
SWEDISH	0					
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN	0					
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES	13	\$443,220	\$512,966	\$34,094	\$39,459	86.4%
Totals:	7,990	\$183,992,908	\$220,646,236	\$23,028	\$27,615	83.4%